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ARRESTS 

 
2-16-2025    Reckless Driving                                                                                  PALOS VERDES DR N & VIA COLUSA 
At approximately 11:25 AM, officers observed a vehicle driving at a high rate of speed, failing to stop at a posted stop sign and 

evading police officers’ attempt to conduct a traffic stop. After the vehicle came to a stop, the driver exited the vehicle and 
attempted to flee on foot. Officers pursued on foot and arrested the driver for reckless driving, obstruction, driving and driving 
on a suspended license. 

 

NOT ON PREVIOUS WEEK’S REPORT 
 

02-08-2025    Impaired Driver                                                                                        300 BLK PALOS VERDES DR W 

At approximately 3:30 AM, an officer observed a vehicle code violation and conducted a traffic stop. The officer noticed the 
driver’s eyes were glassy, watery and red/bloodshot, and their speech was slurred. Upon having the occupants exit the vehicle, 
the officer observed an open can of an alcoholic beverage inside. A probable cause search of the interior of the vehicle was 
conducted, and a small baggie containing a white powdery substance resembling cocaine along with a large amount of marijuana 

was located. Standardized Field Sobriety Tests were conducted on the driver, who was subsequently arrested for driving under 
the influence of alcohol and possession of a controlled substance. 

 

CRIMES 
 

02-13-2025    Burglary                                                                                                           3900 BLK VIA PALOMINO  
Sometime between 02-10-25 at approximately 2:00 PM and 02-13-25 at approximately 7:04 PM, unknown suspect(s) smashed 
the rear sliding glass door and gained access to the master bedroom. Suspect(s) entered through the broken glass and ransacked 

the master bedroom and opened drawers in other bedrooms. Suspect(s) removed unknown items and exited the residence 
through the same smashed sliding glass door and fled undetected. 

 

02-13-2025    Theft                                                                                                                                         UNKNOWN  
Sometime prior to today’s date, unknown suspect(s) used fictitious advertising and identified themselves as dog breeders/sellers 
to deceive victim into sending them money. 

 

02-14-2025    Drugs                                                                                                                 2000 BLK PASEO DEL MAR 
At approximately 8:40 AM, officers responded to a report of a suspicious person, Officers located a subject matching the 
description. Based on the condition of the person, officers conducted a welfare check and subsequently requested paramedics 

to evaluate that individual. While waiting for fire department assistance, officers observed a large bulge in the front sweatshirt 
pocket and conducted a pat down search of the subject for weapons and located a small, sealed, clear plastic baggie containing 

a crystalline like substance. The subject was issued a citation for possession of methamphetamine and was transported to the 
hospital for medical treatment. 

 
02-15-2025    Disturbance                                                                                                          1000 BLK VIA MIRABEL  

At approximately 8:012 PM, officers responded to a report of a party involving various juveniles. Arriving on scene, officers 
observed 15-20 juveniles, some dropping/throwing beer cans into the bushes before fleeing. After contacting the homeowner, 
officers issued an Administrative Citation for a violation of PVE Municipal Code 9.18.030- Social host liability. 


